3 | 7 5 5 4 3 | 2 1

DRAWN DATE
REV DESCRIPTION
APPROVED DATE
A REV. ITEM #1, PIVOTER; PAT POLL 772072010
REV. OVERALL WEIGHT G.SMITH/E.VILLEGAS |26-JUL-2010
B UPDATED TO ADD DUNNAGE TOWER VIC MAJDANSKI 15JUL2011
EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, ITEM 10. J _RAUCH 51JUL201 1
° o (39.99) e 7 C ADDED ITEM 17/ S.KINDELBERGER 29-JUL-2011
' d@ J .RAUCH 01-AUG-2011
© © © ©
(o} o i
. © - - ©
o o 489 , Po!
: -
(43.82) @
i
(] (¢
©; ©
1/4 ]
7 NOTE 3
o> - © \ o
‘f;)
LA \\\\
o .. © ©
(] (<]
©
SECTION A-A 2y C?/%
NOTE 1 R
0 o 2 CENTER OF
| TEM 2 © ©
REF LOCATING PIN
DWG MB-489194 @ .
I ©x ©
PLUMB BOB LINE TO ° °
ﬁ | TEM #13 (SEE NOTE 3)
/
SECTION C-C

|—’B (44.12) |
) = = @
E—4 3% 1/4

i |4 "-‘_I " 1
[
o
32X 1/4
NOTE 1 1 /4
\ L1 A
SECTION C-C
(13.39)
%. J
— i ——
]

NOTES:

1. ATTACH ITEM 10 (DUNNAGE TOWER EXTENSION) TO
ITEM 1 BY CENTERING LOCATING PIN DWG MB-489194
OVER 1.00 HOLE OF ITEM NO. 1.

2. PLACE ITEM 2 (JACK) INTO RING FEATURE ATOP
| TEM 1 (DUNNAGE WELDMENT) .

5. REMOVE [TEM 2 AND 11 THEN PLUMB BOB THRU LOCATING
PIN DWG MB-489194 TO LOCATE 3/4 TAP IN ITEM 13
WITHIN @#1,8 TRUE POSITION BEFORE WELDING.

[
U]
®
©

MAX. ALL MACH. SURFACES

250 MATER | AL
SEE PARTS LIST ABOVE
5. DRAWING UNITS: U.S. INCH

T — — ] o] I T
V]
EST WT = 5110 LBS
V]
17 | MCMASTER CARR [100° FL HD SCREW 1,/4-20 UNC X .75 LG| o4
| o 1f§ 93085A540 MIL 24693-C96
(303.93) 16 MC-489221 TABLE DUNNAGE SLIDE PAD 6
[; | E ] [ 15 MC-489220 TABLE DUNNAGE SLIDE PLATE 1
‘ ““\\\\\\ i 14 MB-489230 LOCATOR ASSY 1
13 MB-489228 LOCATOR POINTER BAR 1
(256.43) > 12 1288K13 ANT I=SE I ZE LUBRICANT, McMASTER CARR | AR
11 MC-489226 DUNNAGE JACK SPACER WLDNT 1
. 10 MD-489206 DUNNAGE TOWER EXTENSION ASSEMBLY 1
9 COML NUT, HEX: 3/4-10 UNC: GR 8 STL 2
SCREW, HX HD: 3/4-10 UNC X 2.50 LG.
g 8 COML 18-8 3.5S. 14
7 COML WASHER, LOCK: 3/4" HOLE, 18-8 S.S. 14
— WASHER, FLAT, OVERSIZED: 3/4" HOLE,
Bl ]| = ] | 6 COML $2.50 0.D.18-8 S.S. 16
[]
SCREW, HX HD: 1,/2-13 UNC X 1.50 LG.
4 COML WASHER, LOCK: 1,2" HOLE, 18-8 S.S. 4
¥ 3 COML WASHER, FLAT: 1,2 HOLE, 18-8 S.S. 4
SIMPLEX SUPERJACK - A3510D
2 |FERMI-SUPPLIED |35 6 57007 o1 ROKE 1
° 1 ME-466968 PIVOTER TABLE DUNNAGE WELDMENT 1
ITEM| PART NO. DESCRIPTION OR SIZE QTY .
5 PARTS LIST
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED JOR1GINATOR E.VILLEGAS 18-MAY-2010
| = ] [ XX XXX | ANGLES |prRAWN P .COY 18-MAY-2010
[; ( . + 06 |+ - |+ 1° |cHECKED D.FRIEND 24-JUN-2010
J 1. BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES APPROVED E.VILLEGAS 24-JUN-2010
.015 MAX.
2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING. USED ON
3. DIMENSIONS BASED UPON -
\< >\ . ASUE Y1491 16t
[

* FERMI NATIONAL ACCELERATOR LABORATORY
* g * 2 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
T A e A NOTICE: IMAGE OBTAINED FROM FERMILAB WEB SITE
[___J_, = ] [ U This information is provided for REFERENCE use only. NO\/A_ FAF\)—D ET ECTOR
,u;n_r:[._m.' A rﬂ;n_.JZ._J‘.'nﬁ ,.m_.-:l._ﬂ;lﬁ A  m Not for MANUFACTURE, or DESIGN INFORMATION.
] ﬁ = = = i i.Li = ﬁ ¥ = |.L, = |.L| _ﬁ I S OL{E TR I C V I E-W é(l)ik12£g$g$;gnb§ogﬁaggggc;no%hiﬁedgfgﬁleggvzgg;::;?lts B |_ O C K P | \/O T E F\)

PIVOTER TABLE DUNNAGE ASSEMBLY

Neither the U.S. Govermment nor any agency thereof,
SCALE 1 . 10 nor Universities Research Association, Inc., nor any of

Pa P alralralaoaValVal

their employees or officers, makes any warranty, express

responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, or :

usefulness of any information, apparatus, product or A; ﬁ(%Tf:CD 39 29 330— M E—46 69 69 1 OF 1 C
process dist;losed, or reprc;sents that its use would not °

infringe privately omed rights. Y CREATED WITH :  Ideas12NXSeries |GROUP: PPD/MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

3 / o D 4 5 / 1




